## Ralph J. Bailey Community Center

7219 E. Chicago Street Sun River Terrace, IL 60964 Phone (815)304-4498 Fax (815) 937-9930

Facility Rental Waiver and Release of Liability Form (COVID-19 guidelines address)

I acknowledge that COVID-19 has been declared a worldwide pandemic by the World Health. Organization, COVID-19 is extremely contagious and is believed to spread mainly from person. to person contact. The Ralph J. Bailey Community Center has enacted preventive measures to. reduce the spread of COVID-19. The Ralph J. Bailey Community Center, however, cannot guarantee that participants in the facility rental will not become infected with COVID-19. I acknowledge the contagious nature of COVID-19 and voluntarily assume the risk I, or my fellow guest during the facility rental, may be exposed to or infected by COVID- 19 by participating.

I agree to immediately notify The Ralph J. Bailey Community Center or the Village of Sun River Terrace if I or a member of my household, or one of my facility rental guest, receives a positive or presumptive diagnosis of COVID-19 within 14 days of my rental and further agree to permit. The Ralph J. Bailey Community Center or the Village of Sun River Terrace to notify those other. persons with whom I or my guest may have had contact during my Ralph J. Bailey Community Center rental and or event at the Ralph J. Bailey Community Center's discretion, of the positive or presumptive diagnosis. Notwithstanding anything herein, the Ralph J. Bailey Community Center or the Village of Sun River Terrace shall not share my name or other. personal identifying information with any third party unless I give express written consent prior to such disclosure.

If any court finds any portion of this Waiver and Release of Liability to be contrary to law, invalid, or unenforceable, the remainder of the Waiver and Release of Liability will remain in full force and effect.

## Please initial on the RED lines:

I have read the following documents, provided by the Ralph J. Baily Community Center: (1) The Ralph J. Bailey Community Center Rental Policies (2) The Ralph J. Bailey Community Center Facility Rental COVID -19 Guidelines and procedures. By signing below, I agree that I agree that I and my guest will follow the policies laid out in those documents.

I agree to limit the number of guests during my rental/event to the numbers stated in the Ralph J. Bailey Rental Policies and Procedures document and acknowledge that my security. deposit may be withheld if specified occupancy is exceeded.

I have read the above document **the** (Ralph J. Bailey Community Center Rental Waiver and Release of Liability Form) and understand the legal significance of signing this document.

Name (Please Print)

Street Address

Signature

City, State, Zip

Date